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Pennsylvania Economic Financial Literacy Standards:

Pennsylvania Standards

Family and Consumer Services [FCS]
FCS. 11.1.9 Financial Resource

Management Grade 9

Family and Consumer Services [FCS]
FCS.11.1.12 Financial and Resource

Management, Grade 12

Objectives

11.1.9.B: Explain the responsibilities associated with managing
personal finances (e.g., savings, checking, credit, non- cash
systems, investments, insurance).

11.1.9.C: Delineate and assess the factors affecting the
availability of housing (e.g., supply and demand, market factors,
geographical location, community regulations).

11.1.9.D: Explain how consumer rights and responsibilities are
protected (e.g., government agencies, consumer protection
agencies, consumer action groups).

11.1.9.E: Compare the influences of income and fringe benefits to
make decisions about work.

11.1.9.F: Evaluate different strategies to obtain consumer goods
and services.

11.1.9.G: Analyze how public, nonpublic and for-profit service
providers serve the family.

FCS.11.1.12.A Evaluate the impact of family resource
management on the global community.

FCS.11.1.12.A Evaluate the impact of family resource
management on the global community.

FCS.11.1.12.D Evaluate the role of consumer rights and
responsibilities in the resolution of a consumer problem through
the practical reasoning process.

FCS.11.1.12.E Compare and contrast factors affecting annual
gross and taxable income and reporting requirements.
CEW.11.1.12.F Compare and contrast the selection of goods and
services by applying effective consumer strategies.

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO1:
MO02:
MO03:
MO04:
MO5:
MO06:
MOQ7:
MO09:
M10:
M14:
M15:
M17:
M18:

MO1:
MO03:
MO8:
M12:

When It Hits The Fan
Breathing Without Air
Kick Some Buck
Road Trip

Junk In The Trunk
Sucker Punch
Boxing Practice
Renting a Pad
Buying a Home
College Prep
Insurance

Investing

Retirement

When It Hits The Fan
Kick Some Buck
Burning Money
Taxes



Pennsylvania Standards

Economics [EC] EC.6.3.12 Scarcity
and Choice, Grade 12

EC.6.5.12 Work and Earnings, Grade
12

Career, Education, and Work [CEW]
CEW.13.1.12 Career Awareness and
Preparation, Grade 12

CEW.13.3.12 Career Retention and
Advancement, Grade 12

CEW.13.4.12 Entrepreneurship, Grade
12

Objectives
EC.6.3.12.B Evaluate the economic reasoning behind a choice.

EC.6.3.12.E Analyze the opportunity cost of decisions by
individuals, businesses, communities and nations.

EC.6.5.12.A Analyze the factors influencing wages.
EC.6.5.12.G Analyze the risks and returns of various investments.

EC.6.5.12.H Evaluate benefits and costs of changes in interest
rates for individuals and society.

CEW.13.1.12.A Relate careers to individual interests, abilities, and
aptitudes.

CEW.13.1.12.B Analyze career options based on personal
interests, abilities, aptitudes, achievements and goals.
CEW.13.1.12.C Analyze how the changing roles of individuals in
the workplace relate to new opportunities within career choices.

CEW.13.1.12.F Analyze the relationship between career choices
and career preparation opportunities

CEW.13.3.12.A Evaluate personal attitudes and work habits that
support career retention and advancement.

CEW.13.3.12.D Develop a personal budget based on career
choice.

CEW.13.4.12.B Analyze entrepreneurship as it relates to personal
character traits.

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO01: When It Hits The Fan
MO03: Kick Some Buck
MO08; Burning Money
M12: Tax Me

MO08: Burning Money
M14: College Prep
M17: Investing

M18: Retirement

M14: College Prep

MO08: Burning Money
M14: College Prep

MO08: Burning Money



Pennsylvania Standards
Reading, Writing, Speaking, and
Listening [RWSL]

RWSL.1.2.11 Reading, Writing,
Speaking, and Listening, Grade 11

Math [M]
M.2.2.11 Computation and Estimation,
Grade 11

Objectives

RWSL.1.2.11.A Read and understand essential content of
informational texts and documents in all academic areas.

RWSL.1.5.11.A Write with a sharp, distinct focus.

RWSL.1.6.11.A Listen to others.

RWSL.1.6.11.E Participate in small and large group discussions

and presentations.

M.2.2.11.A Develop and use computation concepts, operations
and procedures with real numbers in problem-solving situations.

M.2.2.11.B Use estimation to solve problems for which an exact

answer is not needed.

FoolProof Module Alignment

MO1:
M02:
MO03:
MO04:
MO5:
MO6:
MO7:
MO08:
MO09:
M10:
M11:
M12:
M13:
M14:
M15:
M16:
M17:
M18:

MO04:
MO05:
MO08:
M17:
M18:

When It Hits The Fan
Breathing Without Air
Kick Some Buck
Road Trip

Junk In The Trunk
Sucker Punch
Boxing Practice
Burning Money
Renting a Pad
Buying a Home
Gambling

Taxes

Charitable Giving
College Prep
Insurance
Bankruptcy
Investing

Retirement

Road Trip

Junk In The Trunk
Burning Money
Investing
Retirement



